,	12-30-2004
m PTO 1504 (Pey 06/04)	



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ates Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORI MINIMI			
<u> </u>	02913665		
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
NTC Home Health Care, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
d/b/a Nurses That Care	Name: Nurses That Care, LLC		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4419 Dodge Street		
X Corporation-State	City: Duluth		
Other	1		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Minnesota	State: Minnesota Country: United States Zip: 55804		
Execution Date(s) February 23, 2001	Association Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	! 		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability		
X Assignment Merger	A Other Company Citizenship Minnesota		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo		
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2212940		
-75/393,89 8	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
"Nurses That Care" and design			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Debra Adams-Koltes			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 4419 Dodge Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
D 112	X Enclosed		
City: Duluth	8. Payment Information:		
State: Minnesota Zip: 55804	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 218-724-2800	5 5/1		
Fax Number: 218-722-3031	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: _daadams.ntc@charter.net			
9. Signature: Nebra L adams - Kottes	December 20, 2004 Date		
Signature Debra Adams—Koltes	Date Date		
	Total number of pages including cover		

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

12/29/2004 ECOUPER 00000075 73393898

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0948

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE is made, entered into and effective this <u>33</u> day of February, 2001, by NTC Home Health Care, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, d/b/a Nurses That Care ("Seller"), in favor of Nurses That Care, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Buyer"), in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("Asset Purchase Agreement") dated February <u>33</u>, 2001.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer the following assets and property of Seller related to, or used in the operation of, the Business (as the term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) ("Assets"):

See Exhibit A.

All capitalized terms herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Seller warrants and represents that it is the sole legal and equitable owner of the Assets and has good right to sell the same; that the Assets are free from all encumbrances; and that the Seller will defend the sale of Assets to Buyer, its successors and assigns, against all and every person and persons who may lawfully claim the whole or any part of the Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this instrument to be duly executed as of this day of February, 2001.

NTC Home Health Care, Inc., d/b/a Nurses That Care

y: grade

ts CFx

W:\19860\001\Documents\Bill of Sale.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0949



Nurses That Care
Value of equipment purchased from ScanHealth

Item	Item Value	Quantity	Extended Value
Large Office Desks	\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00
Stacking Chairs	20.00	9	\$180.00
Desk Chairs	100.00	4	\$400.00
Executive Office Chairs	250.00	2	\$500.00
Waiting Room chairs	75.00	. 4	300.00
Storage Cabinet	100.00	1	\$100.00
Refrigerator	350.00	. 1	\$350.00
Computer Tables	80.00	3	\$240.00
Round Conference Table	300.00	1	\$300.00
Executive Conference Table	600.00	1	\$600.00
Hoyer Lift Unit	1,190.00	1	\$1,190.00
Pharmacy Table	200.00	1	\$200.00
Conference Rm. Dry Erase Board	125.00	,	\$125.00
Book Cases	100.00	3	\$300.00
Wooden File Cabinet	100.00	1	\$100.00
Cafeteria Tables	50.00	2	\$100.00
Fax Machine Table	50.00	1	\$50.00
Ultra Sound Device	1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
Lucent Phones	350.00	3 ·	\$1,050.00
Laminator Unit	100.00	1	\$100.00
Labeler	75.00	1	\$75.00
Heavy Duty 3 Hole Punch	65.00	1	\$65.00
Paper Cutter	65.00	1	\$65.00
Rolling File Case	50.00	1	\$50.00
Network Hub	60.00	. 1	\$60.00
Scanner	9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00
Computer System (includes all Components)	1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
The Name and Logo "Nurses That Care"	,		,
Total:	•		\$21,000.00

W:\19860\001\Documents\Bill of Sale.wpd

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0950